Al A T

11
12
13.
14.
15.

16.

I7.

I8.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

P pressure; Pico; power

P&A Personnel and Administration
P&L profit and loss

P.D police department

P.O.E port of entry

P/N part number

P/O part of

P/S packet per second

PA payment advice; price advice;
phiysician’s assistant

Pa protactinium

PA public affairs

PAAB Prince Abd Allah Air Base
PABX private automatic branch exchange

PAC personnel administration center

PACKNET packet switched data service
network

PAD packet assembler / disassembler;
passive air defence; Patient administrator
(ion); Personnel & Administration Division;
point air defense

pads position and azimuth determining
system
PAG public affairs guidance

PAI Price advice information (button)

PAMS pressurization automated monitoring

system
pantel panoramic telescope

PAO Public affairs officer; Public affairs
office

PAR Peak average ratio; project assignment

record; pulse acquisition radar
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30.
3L
32.
33,

45,

Para paragraph; parachute; paralled

PARR Programme Analysis and Resource
Review
part participate

Pas passenger

pb lead. (The chemical symbol for Element
82.)

PBA printed board assembly; public
buildings administration (US)

POB., Birthplace; post office box
PBT push button telephone
PBX private branch exchange

PC personal computer; primary center;
punch card; printed circuit; production control

PCA Presidency of Civil Aviation;printed
card assembly; printed circuit assembly;

PCAM punch card automatic machine
PCB Petty Cash Box; printed circuit board
PCBS printed circuit boards

PCL. prescribed chemical load

PCM pluse code modulation

PCMD pluse code modulation device
PCN product control number

pen production control number; patient
collection point (s); petit cash procurement;
processor control pane!

PCR post completion report/ precompletion
report; programme change request

PCS polynomial check system

PCU peripheral control unit, power control
unit; power converter unit; processor control
unit

PCY pollution control valve
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47.
48.

49,
50.
51.

52,

53.

54.

55.

56.
57,
58,

59.
60.

61.
62.
63,
64,
65.
66.
67.
68.

69.

PCZ Panama Canal Zone

Pd palladium; point detonation; point of
departure; potential difference; priority
designator; paid, (Marked on receipt and bills
to indicate payment.)

PDA property Disposal Activity
PDCU power distribution and control unit

PDD programme directive document;
proposed delivery date

PDDA Power-driven decontamination
apparatus

PDF point detonating fuse; primary direction
of fire; principal direction of fire; programme
design language; pluse duration modulation;
programme decision memorandum;
programmed depot maintenance

PDMP pressurization data management

programme
PDMS project development & management
system

PDO Property Disposal Office

PDR Personal Data Record

PDS personnel daily summary; protected
distribution system

PDU power distribution unit

PE physical education; practical exercise;
probable error; potential energys

Pen. Peninsula

pent penetrate

PEO project engineering office

per probable error range; permission; person
perf performance

peri perimeter

PERINTREP periodic intelligence report

PERMAS Personnel Management Assistance

System
Pers Personnel; persons
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PERSCO personnel command; personnel
support for contingency operations

PERSTAT personnel status report

PERT programme evaluation and review
technique; programme evaluation research task

PET personal electronic transaction computer
Pet petroleum; petition

petn Petition

PETRL petroleum

Petrl petroleum

PetSec petroleum section

PETSTA petroleum filling station
PetSta petroleum station

PEWS platoon early warning system

PF Pico farad; piant facility; power factor
Pfe Private first class

pid pico-farad

PFO practice flame out; postal finance
officer

PG power-gain

PGM precision guided missile; precision guided

munition; Programme General Manager
pes precision gunnery system

PGU power guarding unit

PH Probability of hit; Filipino; patrol; phase

PHA passenger holding area

PhHA round head

PHOTINT photography intelligence
photo photograph

PHS public Health Service

PI principal instructor

PIAT projector, infaniry, anti-tank
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1Z1. PLO Palestine Liberation Organization Tkl ol Lakacs
12. PLOP project listing outside plant Aoyt 2 o * £y .
123. PLR plant location records; pluse line Joms 1S Al bl Yo
repeater clad! b g
124. PLRS position location reporting systein il oSl e b gl
125. pirt polarity Lhal .
123. PLS palletized loading system B nasdt At g Jrand) plas
127. PLSSC palletized load system sidless Jeeodt pllad O g o L Iy
container B oty
123, plt platoon o
123. PM Programme Manager; prime minister, PRI | Sl
police medal; provost marshal; project ps 534 &": e -ﬁﬂ 1: X
manager; post meridian; post mortem; Police =% o Sl 3 200 1B 4 2
magistrate. Pacific mail; phase modulation; P ol ¢ A g 1 g 2N
pulse modulation; preventive maintenance; . .
parachute mine; photo-multiplier; Mechanical i M J_i"hz fgaioall it o
mine-layer (US); automatic pistol 9mm s @i 100 g Ul € ad Cpaid
makarov (US) A SIS plilf e 513 4 g3 g Liplina
ppd ol g{-_-ﬂ.!‘,ﬂi u.’))\fhud..n
13». Pm promethium N i ipateag
13°. PMCS preventive maintenance checks and 178 1 Bl Ol pdy el
services
132. PMD passenger movement division P B g
132, PME processor memory Ll 31y B ST1D
132. PMEL precision measurement equipment A3 el Shtne O ek
laboratories
13= PMG provost marshal general iy St 3 a0
13€. PMI preventive maintenance inspection L8 1 DLl e
137 PMIS preventive maintenance inspection alls 12,78 g UL Sldsy Al
and services; project management information T A
system proj & @)L.Jl 812} ke gl
13& PMM programmable memory module A L1 3,51 B y
138. PMO principal medical officer; programme e et I o St it
management office URTE!
140 PMOSC primary military occupational Jo b Salh jaai g
specialty code
141 PMR preventive maintenance routine 338 1 LLaI il ]
142 PMS project management system & 2bedi Bylof bl
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143.

144,
145.
146.
147,
148.
149.
150.

151.

152,

153.

154.

155.
156.

157.
158.
159.

160.
161,
162,

163.
164,

PMTS private mobile telephone system PN
part number; pilot number

PNL panel; prescribed nuclear load
pnt patient

PNTO principal naval transport officer
PNVD passive right vision devices
PNYVS pilot night vision system

PNY A Port of NewY ork Authority

PO payment order; purchase order; previous
orders

Po polonium

POAT psychological operations assessment
team

POB person on board; psychological
operations Battalion; Post Office Box

POC point of contact; pay on delivery;
payment office directory; Plans and
Operations Division; port of debarkation

POE port of embarkation
POF point of failure

POI Programme of Instruction
POL petrol, Oil and Lubrications

POM Preparation for Overseas Movement;
print out microfilm

POO priority operational objective
pop. population

POR pacific ocean region; pacific ocean
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movement; pacific ocean satellite; positive;
position

poss, possession. (Ownership)

POSTOP postoperative
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165_

166.
167.
168,
165.

170.
171,
172.
173.
174,
175.
176.
177.

178.
179.
130.
131.
132.
133.

134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

POT potentiometer; protection; potential

POU power unit
POY privately owned vehicle
POD mobile obstacle detachment (Threat )

PP pages; (before a signature) on behalf of;
passage point; peak-to-peak; petroleum point;

peak-to-peak value; power panel

P-P peak-to-peak

PP&O plans, programme and operations
PPC periodic pulse charging

PPD plans and programs division

PPI plan-position indicator (Radar)

ppL pipeline

ppm pages per minute

PPM part per million; pulse per minute;
pulse position modulation; phase pulse
modulation

PPREPT periodic personnel report

PPS pulse per second

PPT public prepay telephone
PPWR pre-positioned war reserves
Pr. prince; pair; price

PR photographic reconnaissance; property
records; public relation; purchase request;
proportiona! representation

pr prasecdymium

PRE Petroleum Refining Engineer
prec precision

PREOP preoperative

Prep preparation; prepared

prf pulse repetition frequency
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190.
191.
192,

193.
194.

195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202,
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.

210.
211

212,
213.
214,
215.
21e.

pri primary; priority
prin principal

priv. AND pvt. Private

prm promotion

PRO Public Record Office; public relations
officer

PROC Processing

Prof (as a title) professer

PROFIS Professional Officer Filler System
PROG Programme

proj projectile

PROM programmable read only memory
PROP property

pros prosthodontics

pros.atty. prosecuting attorney

PROY provisioning

Prov provost

PRR personngl requirement report

pru power regulation unit

PRY pressure reducing valve

PS personnel services; power supply;
progress sheet; pumping station

PSA port support activity

PSC personnel Service company; plant
service center; post service center

PSCD patrol service central depot
PSDN public switched digital network
psf pounds per square foot

PSG platoon sergeant

PSHDGRU port security and harbor defense

group
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217.
213,
213,
22)].

228,
22¢,
2:C
2L
222
223
234
2315

24)
241

PSIG pounds per square inch guage
PSMK portable sign-marking kit
PSN packet switching network

PSNCO personnel services
noncommissioned officer

. PSR personnel status report

PSTN public switched telephone network

. PSU port security unit; power source unit;

power supply unit

. PSYOP psychological operations

. PSYWAR psychological warfare

. PT patrol torpedo (boat); physical training

. pt pint; point; part; platinum; post; payment

Pt platinum

PTB public telex bill

ptbl portable

PTD position termination date
pte private

PTgt primary target

PTGT primary target

PT1 Pacific Telecoms Inc

PTL public telex Latin
PTM pluse-time modulation

PTMP procurement tracking management
plan
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PTO power takeoff; project technical officer; @A JasLall W g JUIE TR PIe

physical training officer; port transportation
officer; please tumn offer

PTP Philps Telephone Project
PTPC public telephone prepay cards
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242,

243.
244,
24s.

246.
241,
248.
249,
250.
251.
252,
253.
254.
255,
256.
257.
258,
259.
260,
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.

PTSD post-traumatic stress disorder

PTT push-to-talk
PTU panel test unit
PU plug-in units

Pu plutonium

pub publication

PUK pack-up Kit

PUP Pop-up point; pop-up position
PURIF purification

PV payment voucher

PVC permanent virtual circuit
PVNTMED preventive medicine
Pvt private

PW per week; prisoner of war
PWB printed wire board

PWD Public Works Department

PWE primary weapons and equipment

PWIS prisoner of war information system

PWM pluse-width modulation (Radio)

PWP Plasticized white phosphorus; power

PWRS prepositioned war reserve stock

pws performance work standard
PX primary exchange
PZ pickup zone
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