

P

1. **P** pressure; Pico; power = ١. ضغط؛ بيكو (جزء من مليون مليون = 10^{-12})؛ قليرة / طاقة
2. **P&A** Personnel and Administration ٢. الأفراد والإدارة
3. **P&L** profit and loss ٣. الربح والخسارة
4. **P.D** police department ٤. إدارة الشرطة
5. **P.O.E** port of entry ٥. ميناء الدخول
6. **P/N** part number ٦. رقم القطعة
7. **P/O** part of ٧. جزء من
8. **P/S** packet per second ٨. رزمة / الثانية
9. **PA** payment advice; price advice; physician's assistant ٩. إشعار الدفع؛ إشعار بالرسوم؛ مساعد طبي
10. **Pa** protactinium ١٠. البروتكتينيوم: عنصر فلزي
11. **PA** public affairs ١١. الشؤون العامة
12. **PAAB** Prince Abd Allah Air Base ١٢. قاعدة الأمير عبد الله الجوية
13. **PABX** private automatic branch exchange ١٣. عقسم فرعي آلي خاص
14. **PAC** personnel administration center ١٤. مركز إدارة الأفراد
15. **PACKNET** packet switched data service network ١٥. شبكة خدمات البيانات المتجمعة
16. **PAD** packet assembler / disassembler; passive air defence; Patient administrator (ion); Personnel & Administration Division; point air defense ١٦. وحدة تجميع وفرز مجموعة البيانات؛ دفاع جوي سلبي؛ إدارة المرضى / مديبر إدارة المرضى؛ شعبة الإدارة وشؤون الموظفين؛ نقطة الدفاع الجوي
17. **pads** position and azimuth determining system ١٧. نظام تحديد الموقع والسمت
18. **PAG** public affairs guidance ١٨. دليل الشؤون العامة
19. **PAI** Price advice information (button) ١٩. بيانات الرسوم
20. **PAMS** pressurization automated monitoring system ٢٠. لنظام الآلي لمراقبة تكييف ضغط الكواهل
21. **pantel** panoramic telescope ٢١. لمسيكوب بانورامي
22. **PAO** Public affairs officer; Public affairs office ٢٢. ضابط الشؤون العامة؛ مكتب الشؤون العامة
23. **PAR** Peak average ratio; project assignment record; pulse acquisition radar ٢٣. نسبة معدل المتوسط خلال وقت النبوة؛ سجل تخصيص المشروع؛ رادار الرصد النبضي

24. Para paragraph; parachute; paralled	٢٤. فقرة؛ مظلة؛ مُوازٍ؛ متوازٍ
25. PARR Programme Analysis and Resource Review	٢٥. تحليل البرنامج ومراجعة الموارد
26. part participate	٢٦. يشارك
27. Pas passenger	٢٧. راكب
28. pb lead. (The chemical symbol for Element 82.)	٢٨. رصاص: عنصر فلزي
29. PBA printed board assembly; public buildings administration (US)	٢٩. مجموعة اللوحات المطبوعة؛ إدارة المباني العامة
30. POB. Birthplace; post office box	٣٠. مكان الميلاد؛ صندوق البريد
31. PBT push button telephone	٣١. هاتف بأزرار دفع
32. PBX private branch exchange	٣٢. مقسم فرعي خاص (بي . بي . اكس)
33. PC personal computer; primary center; punch card; printed circuit; production control	٣٣. كمبيوتر شخصي؛ مركز المقسم الرئيسي؛ بطاقة تثقيب؛ دائرة مطبوعة؛ السيطرة علي الإنتاج
34. PCA Presidency of Civil Aviation; printed card assembly; printed circuit assembly;	٣٤. رئاسة الطيران المدني؛ مجموعة البطاقات المطبوعة؛ مجموعة الدوائر المطبوعة
35. PCAM punch card automatic machine	٣٥. الآلات الأتوماتيكية لتثقيب البطاقات
36. PCB Petty Cash Box; printed circuit board	٣٦. صندوق النقديات؛ لوحة الدائرة المطبوعة
37. PCBS printed circuit boards	٣٧. لوحات الدوائر المطبوعة
38. PCL prescribed chemical load	٣٨. الحمل الكيماوي المقرر
39. PCM pluse code modulation	٣٩. التعديل بالنبط الكودي (بي سي ام)
40. PCMD pluse code modulation device	٤٠. جهاز التعديل بالنبط الكودي
41. PCN product control number	٤١. رقم مراقبة المنتج
42. pcn production control number; patient collection point (s); petit cash procurement; processor control panel	٤٢. رقم التحكم بالإنتاج؛ نقطة/نقاط تجمع المرضى؛ مشتريات الأشياء الصغيرة (نقداً)؛ لوحة التحكم بوحدة المعالجة
43. PCR post completion report/ precompletion report; programme change request	٤٣. تقرير عن مرحلة ما قبل الإنجاز؛ طلب تغيير البرنامج
44. PCS polynomial check system	٤٤. نظام فحص متعدد الحدود
45. PCU peripheral control unit; power control unit; power converter unit; processor control unit	٤٥. وحدة تحكم محيطية (خارجية)؛ وحدة التحكم بالطاقة؛ وحدة محول الطاقة؛ وحدة التحكم بوحدة المعالجة
46. PCV pollution control valve	٤٦. صمام السيطرة على التلوث

47. PCZ Panama Canal Zone	منطقة قناة بنما	٤٧
48. Pd palladium; point detonation; point of departure; potential difference; priority designator; paid. (Marked on receipt and bills to indicate payment.)	البلاديوم؛ عنصر فلزي؛ نقطة التفجير؛ نقطة المغادرة؛ فرق الجهد؛ دليل الأولوية؛ مدفوع	٤٨
49. PDA property Disposal Activity	وحدة التخلص من الممتلكات	٤٩
50. PDCU power distribution and control unit	وحدة توزيع الطاقة والتحكم بها	٥٠
51. PDD programme directive document; proposed delivery date	وثيقة تعليمات البرنامج؛ تاريخ التسليم المقترح	٥١
52. PDDA Power-driven decontamination apparatus	أجهزة التطهير العاملة بالطاقة	٥٢
53. PDF point detonating fuse; primary direction of fire; principal direction of fire; programme design language; pluse duration modulation; programme decision memorandum; programmed depot maintenance	فيوز نقطة التفجير؛ الاتجاه الأولي للتران؛ إتجاه التران الرئيسي؛ لغة تصميم البرنامج؛ تضمين أمد النبض؛ مذكرة قرار البرنامج؛ صيانة القاعدة المرجحة	٥٣
54. PDMP pressurization data management programme	برنامج إدارة المعلومات الخاصة بتكييف ضغط الكوابل	٥٤
55. PDMS project development & management system	نظام تطوير وإدارة المشاريع	٥٥
56. PDO Property Disposal Office	مكتب التخلص من الممتلكات	٥٦
57. PDR Personal Data Record	الملف الشخصي	٥٧
58. PDS personnel daily summary; protected distribution system	ملخص الأفراد اليومي؛ نظام التوزيع المحمي	٥٨
59. PDU power distribution unit	وحدة توزيع الطاقة	٥٩
60. PE physical education; practical exercise; probable error; potential energys	التربية البدنية؛ تمرين عملي/ تدريب عملي؛ الخطأ المحتمل؛ طاقة كامنة	٦٠
61. Pen. Peninsula	شبه جزيرة	٦١
62. pent penetrate	يخترق	٦٢
63. PEO project engineering office	مكتب هندسة المشروع	٦٣
64. per probable error range; permission; person	الخطأ المحتمل في المدى؛ إذن؛ شخص	٦٤
65. perf performance	آداء	٦٥
66. peri perimeter	محيط	٦٦
67. PERINTREP periodic intelligence report	تقرير الاستخبارات الدوري	٦٧
68. PERMAS Personnel Management Assistance System	نظام مساعدة إدارة الأفراد	٦٨
69. Pers Personnel; persons	أفراد؛ أشخاص	٦٩

7D. PERSCO personnel command; personnel support for contingency operations	٧٠. قيادة الأفراد؛ إسناد الأفراد للعمليات الطارئة
7E. PERSTAT personnel status report	٧١. تقرير حالة الأفراد
7F. PERT programme evaluation and review technique; programme evaluation research task	٧٢. أسلوب تقييم ومراجعة البرامج؛ واجب بحث تقييم البرنامج
7G. PET personal electronic transaction computer	٧٣. بيت (جهاز كمبيوتر شخصي)
7H. Pet petroleum; petition	٧٤. بترويل؛ توسل / التماس / مطلب / عريضة
7I. petn Petition	٧٥. توسل / التماس
7J. PETRL petroleum	٧٦. بترويل (المخروقات)
7K. Petrl petroleum	٧٧. بترويل
7L. PetSec petroleum section	٧٨. قسم البترول
7M. PETSTA petroleum filling station	٧٩. محطة التزود بالوقود
8A. PetSta petroleum station	٨٠. محطة بترويل
8B. PEWS platoon early warning system	٨١. نظام الإنذار المبكر للفصيل
8C. PF Pico farad; plant facility; power factor	٨٢. بيكو فاراد؛ إمكانيات الشبكة؛ عامل القدرة
8D. Pfc Private first class	٨٣. جندي أول
8E. pfd pico-farad	٨٤. بيكوفاراد
8F. PFO practice flame out; postal finance officer	٨٥. التدريب على إطفاء اللهب؛ ضابط الشئون المالية للبريد
8G. PG power-gain	٨٦. كسب الطاقة
8H. PGM precision guided missile; precision guided munition; Programme General Manager	٨٧. صاروخ موجه بدقة؛ ذخيرة موجه بدقة عالية المدير العام للبرنامج
8I. pgs precision gunnery system	٨٨. نظام دقيق لرمية المدفعية
8J. PGU power guarding unit	٨٩. وحدة حماية الطاقة
9A. PH Probability of hit; Filipino; patrol; phase	٩٠. احتمالية الإصابة؛ فلبيني؛ دورية؛ مرحلة
9B. PHA passenger holding area	٩١. منطقة انتظار المسافرين
9C. PhHd round head	٩٢. رأس مستدير
9D. PHOTINT photography intelligence	٩٣. استخبارات التصوير
9E. photo photograph	٩٤. صورة / يصور
9F. PHS public Health Service	٩٥. خدمات الصحة العامة
9G. PI principal instructor	٩٦. مدرب رئيسي
9H. PIAT projector, infantry, anti-tank	٩٧. مدفع مضاد للدبابات (بيات)

121. PLO Palestine Liberation Organization	١٢١. منظمة التحرير الفلسطينية
122. PLOP project listing outside plant	١٢٢. مشروع قوائم الشبكة الخارجية
123. PLR plant location records; pluse line repeater	١٢٣. سجلات تحديد مواقع الشبكة؛ معيد توصيل النبضات
124. PLRS position location reporting system	١٢٤. نظام التبليغ عن أماكن المواقع
125. plrt polarity	١٢٥. القطبية
125. PLS palletized loading system	١٢٦. نظام التحميل بواسطة المنصات النقالة
127. PLSSC palletized load system sidless container	١٢٧. حاوية خالية من الجوانب لنظام التحميل بالمنصات النقالة
123. plt platoon	١٢٨. فصيل
122. PM Programme Manager; prime minister, police medal; provost marshal; project manager; post meridian; post mortem; Police magistrate. Pacific mail; phase modulation; pulse modulation; preventive maintenance; parachute mine; photo-multiplier; Mechanical mine-layer (US); automatic pistol 9mm makarov (US)	١٢٩. مدير البرنامج؛ رئيس الوزراء؛ وسام الشرطة؛ قائد الشرطة العسكرية؛ مدير المشروع؛ بعد الظهر؛ بعد الموت؛ قاضي شرطة؛ البريد الباسفيكي؛ تعديل المرحلة؛ تضمين نبضي؛ الصيانة الوقائية؛ لغم مظلي؛ مضاعف ضوئي؛ زارعة ألغام ميكانيكية؛ مسلس ماكاروف الاتوماتيكي عيار ٩ م
130. Pm promethium	١٣٠. البروميثيوم: العنصر ٦١
131. PMCS preventive maintenance checks and services	١٣١. خدمات وفحوصات الصيانة الوقائية
132. PMD passenger movement division	١٣٢. قسم نقل المسافرين
133. PME processor memory	١٣٣. ذاكرة وحدة المعالجة
134. PMEL precision measurement equipment laboratories	١٣٤. مختبرات معدات القياس الدقيقة
135. PMG provost marshal general	١٣٥. قائد الشرطة العسكرية
136. PMI preventive maintenance inspection	١٣٦. فحص الصيانة الوقائية
137. PMIS preventive maintenance inspection and services; project management information system	١٣٧. تفتيش وخدمات الصيانة الوقائية؛ نظام معلومات إدارة المشاريع
138. PMM programmable memory module	١٣٨. وحدة الذاكرة المبرمجة
139. PMO principal medical officer; programme management office	١٣٩. الطبيب العسكري الرئيسي؛ مكتب إدارة البرنامج
140. PMOSC primary military occupational specialty code	١٤٠. رمز التخصص العسكري الوظيفي الأولي
141. PMR preventive maintenance routine	١٤١. إجراءات الصيانة الوقائية
142. PMS project management system	١٤٢. نظام إدارة المشاريع

143. PMTS private mobile telephone system PN part number; pilot number	١٤٣ نظام الهاتف الجوال الخاص رقم القطعة؛ الرقم الدليلي/ الرقم الرئيسي
144. PNL panel; prescribed nuclear load	١٤٤ لوحة الحمل النووي المقدر
145. pnt patient	١٤٥ مريض
146. PNT0 principal naval transport officer	١٤٦ ضابط النقل البحري الرئيسي
147. PNVD passive right vision devices	١٤٧ أجهزة الرؤية الليلية السلبية
148. PNVs pilot night vision system	١٤٨ نظام الرؤية الليلية للطيار
149. PNYA Port of NewYork Authority	١٤٩ - سلطة ميناء نيويورك
150. PO payment order; purchase order; previous orders	١٥٠ - أمر دفع / أمر قبض؛ أمر شراء؛ الأوامر السابقة
151. Po polonium	١٥١ - البولونيوم: عنصر فلزي
152. POAT psychological operations assessment team	١٥٢ - فريق تقييم العمليات السيكولوجية
153. POB person on board; psychological operations Battalion; Post Office Box	١٥٣ - الأشخاص علي متن السفينة؛ كتيبة العمليات السايكولوجية؛ صندوق البريد
154. POC point of contact; pay on delivery; payment office directory; Plans and Operations Division; port of debarkation	١٥٤ - نقطة الاتصال / التماس؛ الدفع عند التسليم؛ دليل مكتب التسليم؛ شعبة الخطط والعمليات؛ ميناء الوصول
155. POE port of embarkation	١٥٥ - ميناء المغادرة
156. POF point of failure	١٥٦ - نقطة التوقف (موقف في البرنامج تتوقف عنده المعالجة نتيجة خطأ)
157. POI Programme of Instruction	١٥٧ - برنامج التدريب / التعليم
158. POL petrol, Oil and Lubrications	١٥٨ - وقود، زيوت، شحوم
159. POM Preparation for Overseas Movement; print out microfilm	١٥٩ - الاستعداد للتحرك إلى ما وراء البحار؛ ميكروفيلم النسخة المطبوعة
160. POO priority operational objective	١٦٠ - أولوية هدف العمليات
161. pop. population	١٦١ - السكان
162. POR pacific ocean region; pacific ocean route; Preparation of replacement for overseas movement; pacific ocean satellite; positive; position	١٦٢ - منطقة المحيط الهادي؛ مسار المحيط الهادي؛ تحضير استبدال القوات المتحركة إلى ما وراء البحار؛ القمر الصناعي باحيط الهادئ؛ إيجابي / موجب؛ موضع / وضع / موقف / وظيفة
163. poss. possession. (Ownership)	١٦٣ - ملكية/ ملك / ممتلكات
164. POSTOP postoperative	١٦٤ - ما بعد التشغيل

165. POT potentiometer; protection; potential ١٦٥ مقياس فرق الجهد؛ حماية / وقاية؛ كامن / ممكن / محتمل
166. POU power unit ١٦٦ وحدة الطاقة
167. POV privately owned vehicle ١٦٧ سيارة خاصة
168. POD mobile obstacle detachment (Threat) ١٦٨ مفرزة عوائق متحركة (مصطلح قديم)
169. PP pages; (before a signature) on behalf of; passage point; peak-to-peak; petroleum point; peak-to-peak value; power panel ١٦٩ صفحات؛ لياحة عن؛ نقطة العبور؛ من الذروة الي الذروة؛ نقطة بترو؛ القيمة من الذروة إلى الذروة؛ لوحة تيار
170. P-P peak-to-peak ١٧٠ من الذروة الي الذروة
171. PP&O plans, programme and operations ١٧١ الخطط، والبرامج ، والعمليات
172. PPC periodic pulse charging ١٧٢ حساب الرسوم عن طريق النبضات الدورية
173. PPD plans and programs division ١٧٣ قسم الخطط والبرامج
174. PPI plan-position indicator (Radar) ١٧٤ مبين خريطة الموقع
175. ppL pipeline ١٧٥ خط أنابيب
176. ppm pages per minute ١٧٦ صفحة في الدقيقة
177. PPM part per million; pulse per minute; pulse position modulation; phase pulse modulation ١٧٧ جزء من المليون؛ معدل النبض في الدقيقة؛ تعديل موضع النبض؛ تضمين طور النبض
178. PPREPT periodic personnel report ١٧٨ تقرير الأفراد الدوري
179. PPS pulse per second ١٧٩ نبضة في الثانية
180. PPT public prepay telephone ١٨٠ هاتف البطاقة العمومي
181. PPWR pre-positioned war reserves ١٨١ احتياطات الحرب السابقة التجهيز
182. Pr. prince; pair; price ١٨٢ أمير؛ زوج / زوجان؛ السعر
183. PR photographic reconnaissance; property records; public relation; purchase request; proportional representation ١٨٣ استطلاع بالتصوير؛ سجلات الملكية؛ العلاقات العامة؛ طلب شراء؛ التمثيل النسبي
184. pr praseodymium ١٨٤ البراسويديموم: عنصر فلزي
185. PRE Petroleum Refining Engineer ١٨٥ مهندس تكرير بترو
186. prec precision ١٨٦ دقة/ ضبط / تحكم
187. PREOP preoperative ١٨٧ ما قبل التشغيل
188. Prep preparation; prepared ١٨٨ تحضير / تجهيز؛ مجهز
189. prf pulse repetition frequency ١٨٩ تردد تكرار النبض

190. pri primary; priority	٢٩٠ . رئيسي؛ أولوية / أسبقية
191. prin principal	٢٩١ . رئيسي
192. priv. AND pvt. Private	٢٩٢ . خصوصي / خاص / شخصي / جندي / نفر / عسكري
193. prm promotion	٢٩٣ . ترقية
194. PRO Public Record Office; public relations officer	٢٩٤ . مكتب السجلات العامة؛ ضابط العلاقات العامة
195. PROC Processing	٢٩٥ . معالجة
196. Prof (as a title) professor	٢٩٦ . الأستاذ الجامعي
197. PROFIS Professional Officer Filler System	٢٩٧ . نظام تعبئة الضباط المهنيين
198. PROG Programme	٢٩٨ . البرامج / المشروع
199. proj projectile	٢٩٩ . قذيفة
200. PROM programmable read only memory	٣٠٠ . ذاكرة قراءة - فقط - قابلة للبرمجة
201. PROP property	٣٠١ . العهدة
202. pros prosthodontics	٣٠٢ . طب الأسنان الترميمي
203. pros.atty. prosecuting attorney	٣٠٣ . النائب العام
204. PROV provisioning	٣٠٤ . تزويد
205. Prov provost	٣٠٥ . ضابط بوليس حربي
206. PRR personnel requirement report	٣٠٦ . تقرير متطلبات الأفراد
207. pru power regulation unit	٣٠٧ . وحدة تنظيم الطاقة
208. PRV pressure reducing valve	٣٠٨ . صمام تخفيض الضغط
209. PS personnel services; power supply; progress sheet; pumping station	٣٠٩ . خدمات الأفراد؛ مصدر الإمداد بالطاقة؛ كشف بيان سير العمل؛ محطة ضخ
210. PSA port support activity	٣١٠ . وحدة إسناد الميناء
211. PSC personnel Service company; plant service center; post service center	٣١١ . سرية خدمات الأفراد؛ مركز خدمات الشبكة؛ مركز الخدمات البريدية
212. PSCD patrol service central depot	٣١٢ . القاعدة المركزية لخدمات الدوريات
213. PSDN public switched digital network	٣١٣ . شبكة المقاسم الرقمية العامة
214. psf pounds per square foot	٣١٤ . رطل / قدم مربع
215. PSG platoon sergeant	٣١٥ . رقيب الفصيل
216. PSHDGRU port security and harbor defense group	٣١٦ . مجموعة أمن الموانئ والدفاع عن الموانئ

217. PSIG pounds per square inch guage	٢١٧ . مقياس الأرتال في كل بوصة مربعة
213. PSMK portable sign-marking kit	٢١٨ . طقم وضع علامات المتنقل
219. PSN packet switching network	٢١٩ . شبكة البيانات المجمعة
220. PSNCO personnel services noncommissioned officer	٢٢٠ . ضابط صف خدمات الأفراد
221. PSR personnel status report	٢٢١ . تقرير حالة الأفراد
222. PSTN public switched telephone network	٢٢٢ . شبكة مقاسم الهواتف العامة
223. PSU port security unit; power source unit; power supply unit	٢٢٣ . وحدة أمن الموانئ؛ وحدة مصدر الطاقة؛ وحدة التزويد بالطاقة الكهربائية
224. PSYOP psychological operations	٢٢٤ . العمليات النفسية
225. PSYWAR psychological warfare	٢٢٥ . الحرب النفسية
226. PT patrol torpedo (boat); physical training	٢٢٦ . زورق دورية ناسف؛ تدريب اللياقة البدنية
227. pt pint; point; part; platinum; post; payment	٢٢٧ . بنت؛ نقطة؛ جزء؛ بلاطين (عنصر فلزي) مكتب بريد/مركز؛ دفع
228. Pt platinum	٢٢٨ . البلاطين: عنصر فلزي
229. PTB public telex bill	٢٢٩ . فاتورة التلكس العمومي
230. ptbl portable	٢٣٠ . قابل للحمل أو النقل
231. PTD position termination date	٢٣١ . تاريخ انتهاء فترة الوظيفة
232. pte private	٢٣٢ . جندي
233. PTgt primary target	٢٣٣ . هدف رئيسي
234. PTGT primary target	٢٣٤ . هدف رئيسي
235. PTI Pacific Telecoms Inc	٢٣٥ . مؤسسة باسيفك تالكوم
236. PTL public telex Latin	٢٣٦ . التلكس العمومي باللغة اللاتينية
237. PTM pluse-time modulation	٢٣٧ . تضمين زمن النبض
238. PTMP procurement tracking management plan	٢٣٨ . خطة إدارة متابعة المشتريات
239. PTO power takeoff; project technical officer; physical training officer; port transportation officer; please turn offer	٢٣٩ . مجموعة التحريك الفرعي؛ الضابط الفني للمشروع؛ ضابط تدريب اللياقة البدنية؛ من فضلك اقلب الصفحة
240. PTP Philips Telephone Project	٢٤٠ . مشروع فيليبس للهاتف
241. PTPC public telephone prepay cards	٢٤١ . بطاقة الهواتف العامة

242. PTSD post-traumatic stress disorder	٢٤٢ - اضطراب ناتج عن حدوث ضغط بعد الإصابة
243. PTT push-to-talk	٢٤٣ - اضغط لتحدث
244. PTU panel test unit	٢٤٤ - وحدة فحص اللوحات
245. PU plug-in units	٢٤٥ - وحدات مزودة بقوابس/ وحدات لوحات الدوائر المطبوعة
246. Pu plutonium	٢٤٦ - البلوتونيوم: عنصر فلزي
247. pub publication	٢٤٧ - مطبوعات
248. PUK pack-up Kit	٢٤٨ - طقم تخريم
249. PUP Pop-up point; pop-up position	٢٤٩ - نقطة الانفجار؛ وضع الفتح الجزئي
250. PURIF purification	٢٥٠ - تنقية
251. PV payment voucher	٢٥١ - إذن صرف
252. PVC permanent virtual circuit	٢٥٢ - دائرة أساسية دائمة
253. PVNTMED preventive medicine	٢٥٣ - الطب الوقائي
254. Pvt private	٢٥٤ - جندي
255. PW per week; prisoner of war	٢٥٥ - في الأسبوع؛ أسير حرب
256. PWB printed wire board	٢٥٦ - لوحة الأسلاك المطبوعة
257. PWD Public Works Department	٢٥٧ - وزارة الأشغال العامة
258. PWE primary weapons and equipment	٢٥٨ - الأسلحة والمعدات الرئيسية
259. PWIS prisoner of war information system	٢٥٩ - نظام معلومات أسري الحرب
260. PWM pluse-width modulation (Radio)	٢٦٠ - تضمين السماع النبضة
261. PWP Plasticized white phosphorus; power	٢٦١ - فسفور أبيض بلاستيكي؛ الطاقة الكهربائية
262. PWRS prepositioned war reserve stock	٢٦٢ - مخزون احتياط الحرب مسبقاً
263. pws performance work standard	٢٦٣ - معايير أداء العمل
264. PX primary exchange	٢٦٤ - مقسم ابتدائي
265. PZ pickup zone	٢٦٥ - منطقة الالتقاط